TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inter-American Vanguard Corp.		05/18/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reynolds International Equipment, L.P.	
Street Address:	5000 N. 29th Street	
City:	McAllen	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78504	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1376873	REYNOLDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-933-9500

Email: todd.deveau@tkhr.com

Correspondent Name: Todd Deveau

Address Line 1: 100 Galleria Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 1750

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	820903-9010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd Deveau
Signature:	/todd deveau/
Date:	05/18/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003312 FRAME: 0870

900049421

Total Attachments: 2 source=00378810#page1.tif source=00378810#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003312 FRAME: 0871

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Inter-American Vanguard Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark listed in Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Reynolds International Equipment, L.P., a Texas limited partnership ("Assignee"), formerly known as Reynolds International Equipment, LLC, having converted its organizational form from a limited liability company to a limited partnership by way of Articles of Conversion filed on March 31, 2005 with the Secretary of State of Texas, and having a business address of 5000 N. 29th Street, McAllen, Texas 78504, is desirous of acquiring the Mark, its registration and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and its registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration and the right to recover damages for past infringement, if any.

INTER-AMERICAN VANGUARD CORP.,

a Delaware corporation

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

18th. day of May, On this 2006, before me personally appeared (EDRO R. SUAREZ __, known to me or who produced identification, and, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Vice President of Inter-American Vanguard Corp., a Delaware corporation, and that the foregoing Assignment was made for the purpose and considerations so stated, and that he was authorized to act on behalf of the Corporation in making such Assignment.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 05/16/07

J. NUNEZ MY COMMISSION # DD 194348 **EXPIRES: May 16, 2007**

EXHIBIT "A"

Mark

Serial Number U.S. Registration Number

<u>Mark</u>

73/497,661

1,376,873

Reynolds

TRADEMARK REEL: 003312 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 05/19/2006